PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroki YAMAMOTO	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICHARM CORPORATION
Street Address:	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho,
Internal Address:	Shikokuchuo-shi
City:	Ehime
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	799-0111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12715813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5080-016Z5US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024203 FRAME: 0379 OF \$40.00 12/1581.

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1) Hiroki YA	MAMOTO			
	2) 3)				
who h	as made a certain new and UNICHARM CORPOR	useful invention, hereby sells, a	ssigns and transf	ers unto	
<u>havin</u>	g a place of business at	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho	, Shikokuchuo-sh	i, Ehime 799-0111 Japan	
its suc	ccessors and assigns (herein fined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	after designated "ASSIGNEE") to invention entitled	the entire right, tit	le and interest for the United Stat	es of America
	METHOD OF MANUFAC	TURING ABSORBENT ARTIC	LE		
(a)		n for United States Letters Patent tes Patent Application No.		March 2, 2010 ; or	, and
(b)	for which an application	for United States Letters Patent	was executed on		_ ;
all Uncontin Prope agrees	nited States Letters Patent valuations-in-part thereof, and rty to the said ASSIGNEE at that the attorneys of recondant AND the undersigned ation for and obtaining original contents.	which may be granted therefore and the right to all benefits under, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, it in said application shall hereafted hereby agrees to transfer a lilinguial, divisional, reissued or external	and any and all er the International ts successors, asser act on behalf of the interest, and ended Letters Pater	ner of Patents and Trademarks to xtensions, divisions, reissues, cor al Convention for the Protection igns and legal representatives; the said ASSIGNEE; to render all necessary assistant of the United States, upon requiremuneration, in and to any improvement of the United States.	ntinuations, or of Industrial e undersigned ce in making est of the said
applic ASSI	ations for patent based th	ereon, growing out of or related	d to the said inve	ention; and to execute any paper ASSIGNEE's full protection and	s by the said
SIGN	ED on the date indicated as	ide my signature:			
1) <u> </u>	ne: Hiroki YAMAMOTO	七章	Date:	arch 24, 2010	
2) Nan	ne:		Date:		
3) Nan	ne:		Date:		

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024203 FRAME: 0380